503387271 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN CLARK	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAY2COOL, INC.
Street Address:	12290 WILKINS AVE
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)491-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 537-3299

Email: acaitken@aitkenlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW C. AITKEN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1810

Address Line 4: WHEATON, MARYLAND 20915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W2C1017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW C. AITKEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew C. Aitken/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=WTC1017assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503387271 REEL: 036059 FRAME: 0518

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jonathon Clark an individual having an address at 2311 Rockland, Ave., Rockville, Maryland 20851 ("Assignor") is the creator of certain new design for which certain United States and foreign design patent applications or other intellectual property protection may be filed and such design is further identified as Mister and Fan Combination and is further identified as attorney docket number WTC 1015 and the U.S Application was filed with the U.S. Patent Office on 04/02/2014 and assigned Serial No. 29/486, 827.

WHEREAS, Way2Cool, Inc. a Maryland corporation having an address at 12290 Wilkins Avenue, Rockville, Maryland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in Assignor's Design and Invention and any design patents or other intellectual property that may relate to Assignor's Design and Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and quitclaims unto and in favor of the above-named Assignee, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to all designs and inventions relating to the Misting and Fan Combination, all United States and foreign patent applications; any related intellectual property rights; all rights of priority associated therewith, and all United States and foreign patents and other design rights, whether now issued or issued in the future, along with all extensions, re-issues, and reexaminations thereof, and the right to sue and recover past damages for past infringement of the rights.

The Assignor further agrees,

(a) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with any application or grant for a design patent or other registrations for the design, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary,

(b) to execute all papers and documents and perform which may be necessary in connection with claims or

provisions of the International Convention for Intellectual property or similar agreements;

(c) to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain, maintain, or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other county in which the Assignee may file a patent or other applications to protect the design;

(d) to authorize the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent Office and other issuing authorities to issue any patent grant or

trademark rights to the Assignee;

(e) the Assignor hereby grants Andrew C. Aitken the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to identify the invention to order to comply with the rules of the issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark office for the recordation of this document.

I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed and executed this Assignment and have caused this Assignment to become effective as of the date of its execution.

4/2/14

Signature and Date.

Jonathan Clark 2311 Rockland Ave.

Rockville, MD 20851

PATENT REEL: 036059 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 07/10/2015